BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Chuck Bowman
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 10/13/11
From Tonya Vincent
Γotal Pages (Including this cover sheet) <u>23</u>
RE:
Sealed Bid Enclosed
RFQ Number: $DEP15545$ Buyer: $CB-23$ Bid Opening Date: $I6/13/II$ Bid Opening Time: $I:30$
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



NOOZE

*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFO NUMBER

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TEAMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY MOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 0001 JB 962-73 \$424,917.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 8.6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "SQUIRES CREEK PORTALS & REFUSE" PROJECT LOCATED IN REEDSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/14/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 7991 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP15545

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER NO. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED ON US250 TO WV38. TURN LEFT AND DRIVE TO INTERSECTION WITH CR 92/4 DOGTOWN ROAD (BROWNS MILLS). TURN RIGHT/EAST ON DOGTOWN ROAD AND DRIVE 3.45 MILES TO CR 56/4 (UNMARKED). TURN RIGHT ONTO CR56/4 (UNMARKED). TURN LEFT OR EAST ONTO CR56/3 AND DRIVE 0.1 MILE TO INTERSECTION WITH CR 56/7. RIGHT/WEST ON A PRIVATE ROAD, PASS A SAWMILL ON THE RIGHT AND CONTINUE HEADING SOUTHWEST/ WEST ALONG A RIDGE FOR 1.55 MILES TO A GRASSY FORK IN THE ROAD ON THE LEFT. PARK HERE. THE PROJECT IS DOWNHILL TO THE SOUTH AND EAST ABOUT 200'. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 | UPON | PAYMENT OF \$20.0 | NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN



NODNEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

i iequest ioi

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BELL NAMOED

MATING COMMON

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ť O 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED: TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/13/	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	BID		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVISIONS O VIRGINIA COD	F ARTICLE E. FAILUR CE AFFIDAV	DOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 C E TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.	F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG-	
	WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED.	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFT R WILL BE CONSII	TICE TO PROCEED TED, THE FULLY	
*	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ONTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS	R DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER O RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRG	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	HELL - 다른 아름이 보고 있다. 사람들은 그 그들은 그는 그를 모든 그를		
	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST HIS CONTRACT TECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS' COM A CERTIFICAT			JIRED TO PROVIDE	
	ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT	RACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

.... AFO NUMBER

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	fn () () () ()	l TÉR	MS OF SAL	8.888.28 . [SHIP VIA			.:F.O.B,			HEIGHT TE	RMS
08/25/	(A.B. 9 - 20, 22.18)			219300 000 E	3444414 - 3244444	we agreed to							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011				BID (PENI	NG TIM	E 0	1:30F	PM .	waters a real A
LINE	35. 300 Sept. (\$150 e)	NTMY	UOP:	CAT.	ITE	MNUMBER	1		UNIT PRICE			AMOU!	π
							110000-000100			-10, Kr. p., 10 102			
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	NSURAN IMERCIA ICE OF ID DOCU IGE REQ	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABIL UNLES MINIM	ITY I S OTH UM AM	NSURA	NCE F E SPE	RIOR T CIFIED	O IN			
e **	FURNTS	BUILDER SH PROO DUNT EQ	F OF	BUILD	ERS RI	SK -	ALL R	ISK :	INSURAN	ICE IN	1		
	THE BISUBMITED BIDDER MATERIN LIEUNDER ACCEPT	BONDS: ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE CABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND 000.	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH IN THE CREDIT AUTHO ONLY NAL OF THE 5%	E OF WARD PERFORMENT, OR DRIZEL BE ALERTER BE ALERTER BE ALERTER BUST	REST V BOND. DRMANC DUNT O OF A BOND TO D R OF C LOWED INESS BOND,	IRGII F THI CER FURN O BU REDI FOR CHEC	E SUCCE ND AND E CONTE TIFIED ISHED I SINESS T SUBMI PROJEC KS ARE	ALL BEESSFUL 'LABOR RACT. CHECK BY A IN TH ITTED CTS NOT	(,		
	BOND	MAINTEN COVERIN E SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	ING SY	VO (2)	YEAR WILL	MAI BE A	NTENAN REQUI	CE REMENT	Т		
	REV. ****	11/00 *****	* ***	****	*****	*****	*****	***	*****	****	× *		
	COMPL	ONTRACT RATION ETE THE ATION	DATE:	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	FORM FORM	3) IS TO O R ELI	ATTAC BTAIN GIBILI	AN A	YOU VS DAT S AN A	A			
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE			NOITION	\$	iner			
SIGNATURE						TE	LEPHONE			DAT	E		
TITLE	C+8		FEIN						ADDRES	S CHANG	ES TO B	E NOTED	ABOVE



PERDOR

***510160447**

BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Output

Outp 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

DEP15545

ADORESS:CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

G

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

25304

304-926-0499

						51 1930500 F		nd tollkolo at A . Vi	Income separativa particular control of
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP VIA		F.C).B	FREIGHT:TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			RTD OF	PENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		AILA	UOP	ÇAT, NO	TEM:NUMBER	BID OF	2000 COCCOCCERCAL (600)	PRICE	AMOUNT
	IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL O MENTS OR W	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	REQUIREMENT 029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV *******	THE A	TTACHED VS OFFI	CE AT	
. " u	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 RI RFORM CONTRA THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTR WEST VIRGIN ING 3, ROOM 7890.	CTING VIRGIN SUE TH ACTORS	WORK I NIA CON HE CONT S LICEN VISION	N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS SE MAY B OF LABOR	BE
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA		BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE Breakal WV.03	UAY.	ACTORS	LICENSE	
	COPY 0		R CON	TRACT CONTR	WILL BE REQU ORS LICENSE ACT. LICABLE LAW				
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PURC INFORMATION " ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOV	PROV THE PU	IDED IN URCHASI G THIS	THE	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS (TELEPI	200	HIONS	DATE	
TITLE		FE	iN				ADE	RESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> ENDOR

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8H-P-F0

ENVI B DEPA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINT	ĖD: 333	x1 883 888	TERM	SOFSALE	36000000000		SHIP VIA		1	F	O E			FREIC	HT TERMS	
08/25/	<u> </u>	X (1000 00 00 00 00	9 73 (1°)	0.421 <u>0.83186.73</u>	2000.0000	Sasker Landson	salahan manggan sakan									
D OPENING DATE:	2011	10/1	3/2	011				BID	OF	PENING	TIME	0	1:3	SOPM	5011981 875 8 C	and Intel
LINE	QU	ΑΝΉΤΥ		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITI	EM NUMBI	ER		UN	IT PRICE			, , ,	TNUOM	
						<u> </u>		<u>(2000) </u>		- <u> </u>						
	PROCU	DEMEN	т	Ì	1											
					1							1.000				1
	ANY I	NFORM	IAT	ON P	ROVID	ED IN	SPEC	IFICA	TI	ON MAN	UALS	, OR				
	ANY O	THER	SOL	JRCE	VERB	AL OR	WRIT	TEN,	WH:	ICH CO	NIKA	EC VE				i
	OR AL	TERS	THE	INF	ORMAT	ION PE	SOATD	FD FK	OM	THE S	חב א	69 49 U				1
			IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAU	SKAPH	12 A	UII	D AND	UF IN	U	İ			
	EFFEC	т.	1													1
	CID N	OTICE	: т	PRO	CEED:											
	1 sousses 0.0	THE	: cla	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORL	K SPE	CIFIE	D	HEREIN	IS	TO BE				
	COMPL	ETED	WIT	THIN	365 C	ALENDA	AR DA	YS AF	TE	R THE	OFFI	CIAL				1
	NOTIC	F TO	PR	CEED	IS R	ECEIVI	ED.	IN TH	E	EVENT	THAT	Α	. 1			-
	PRE-C	ONSTE	SUC.	TION	CONFE	RENCE	IS R	EQUIR	ED	, THE	NOTI	CE 10	'			
	PROCE	ED S	IAL	L BE	THE S	PECIF	IC DA	TE ES	IA	BLISHE	אז ח:	IHE				1
	PRE-C	CONST	SUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE	•									
	(2) 6	ΙΔΡΔΙ	JTE	F AND	MATN	TENAN	CE:									
	}	(A)) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AN	D WOR	KMANS	HI	P AFFE	CTED	BY				
	THE C	CONTRA	ACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT	TO TH	IE GUA	RA	NTEE E	ESTAB	LISHE	D			
	BY CL	ISTOM	OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE	TRAD	ES.	IN	I THE A	ABSEN	CE OF	7			
	A TRA	DE GI	JAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR	A SF	ECIAL	G	BUARAN	LEE					
	PROVI	ISION	, T	HE MO	RK, B	OTH A	S TO	THE M	AT	ERIALS	SAND) 'NIT DN	,			
	MORKI	MANSH	IP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACC	EPTAN	ICE OF	F	INAL	-AYME	ום וא.	'			
2	THE C	CONTRA	ACT	OR BE	CUNS	TDEKE	D GUA	TANIE	CD	BY THE	V C C E	PTANC	CF.			
	CONTI	CACTU	K F	אבי	THED	THE E	TNAL	ACCEP	TA	ANCE NO	OR TH	IE				
	EINV	PAV	MFN	T SHA	LI RE	LIEVE	THE	CONTR	RAC	CTOR OF	F		-			
	RESPO	ONSIB	ILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGEN	CE OF	RFAUL	. T Y	/ MATE	RIALS	, ANI	ן כ			
	FOR I	DEFEC	TS	APPEA	RING	WITHI	N THE	GUAF	NAS	ITEE PI	ERIOL	SHAL	L L			
					E EXP	ENSE	OF TH	HE CON	ITR	RACTOR	UPON	1				
	WRIT	TEN N	OTI	CE.						TEE D	r n i n i	, тиг	-			
)	B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE	-YEAH	C GUAR	CAN	THE P	CUNDI	TTONS	5			
	CONTI	KACTO	K W	THE P	NATE	TH IH	VCCI	SPECI	F	OF THE	F WOR	: (10 ii.				
	VILA	ITMP	BE 6	Luc T	TO TH	IF NEG	LIGE	NCE OF	2 W	VORKMA	NSHIF	OF				
	CONTI	RACTO	RI	N ANY	OFT	HE WO	RK TI	AAT DE	VE	ELOPS	DURIN	IG THE	E			
					1					DITIONS				, droods at 100	(8. · 86. · 80. · 8	(1980a), a 4980
SIGNATURE					SEE HE	VEHOE BIL		TELEPHONE	ONI	Un long.	<u> </u>	DAT			<u> </u>	
	-		le-	70.1									F6 =	'0 DE N'	TO AD	
TITLE			1-5	EIN				,		A .	ADDRESS	S CHANG	EST	O RF MC	TED ABO	/V C



State of vvest virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP 15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED:	TΕ	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP.)	//A			F.C	J.B.		FRE'GHT TERMS
08/25/	2011												
BID OPENING DATE	T. 2001 2000 2000	10/13/	/2011	(bossessessessessessessessessessessessesse			BII	D (DPENI	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE.	QUAN	TITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO		ITEM NUI	MBER			UNIT	PRICE		AMQUNT
			1 100:000000000000000000000000000000000		esecaelede			4				<u>:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u>	
	CUADAN	TEE DI	0.7.0.0	011.8.1	25	00000	07ED 1		~	0011	TD 4 0 T	o D	
	GUARAN AT ITS			SHALL	BE	CORRE	CIED	BY	THE	CON	TRACT	υĸ	
	AI IIS	(C)		DNE - V	EVD	CHADA	NTEE I	3 5 6	ran	CHV	LL MO	T DC	
	CONSTR												
	ALLOTT								CICI	OKH	AITOL	Lite	
		(D)							EGETA	OITA	N MAY	BE	
	FURTHE	R DEF		12				S (2)					
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.		* =2 =								
	}							- 1					
	(3) T		NOIT		Mar. 2-03.5000000								
			THIS									OR	
	IN PAR												
	WITHOU												
	HAVE, THAN T												
	CERTIF											אמ ט	
	TO TER			LIUKN	REC	EYLI	KEWUE:	3 1 6	י לעב	il I	MICMI		
	1210	., ., .,	1										
Y-15	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPO	NSIBI	LITY (OF	THE	suc	CESSF	JL	
	VENDOR			DAY AND THE STATE OF THE STATE									
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NE	CESSA	RY DI	115	SION	OF	HIGHWA	AYS	
	PERMIT							JIF	MENT	AN	D		
	MATERIA												
	DEDMET	(B)					REQUI	RE	ED CO	INST	RUCTIO	ИС	
	PERMIT:	5 UK 1	CELATE	n Jori	PER	MIIS.							
	(5) TI	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECTET	CATT	ONC.		Ì					
	(3)		WORK				TRACT	SH	1011	RE	TN		
	ACCORDA	ANCE V	ITH T	HE SP	ECIF	TCATI	ONS PE	2FP	ARFI	FO	R THE		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "SQ	UIRE	S CRE	EK POR	RTA	LS &	RE	FUSE"		
	DROJEC.	T. SA	ID										
	PLANS &	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPOR	ATED	HERE 1	[N]	BY R	EFE	RENCE		
	AND ALI	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSE	S AND	CONDI	TI	ONS	THE	REIN A	ARE	2
	MADE PI	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	FTH	IS CO	NTRACT	,	AND	CON	SISTS	OF	
	24 DRAI	NINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY	THRA	SHER E	NG	INEE	RIN	G.		
		74	1										
				SEERSV	ERSE S	DE FOR T	RMS AND C	ONE	DITIONS	(# (# 1)			
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE		<u> </u>			CATE	
TITLE		F	EIN						1	ADD	7500 0111	None	TO DE MOZED :
		1							1	AUUI	KESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

MSDOR 304-926-0499 25304 F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE 10/13/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN

DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

"STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR

THIS CONTRACT,



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HEYUEST TOT JEST DRUNNERS

p

DEP15545

PAGE SEL

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ΈÖ	TER	M9 OF SALE		SHIPV	A		FOB;		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	Ų	VIT PRICE		AMOUNT
-	В	OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI . "STE SHAP	IGHWAY OOLING PMENT, PROJE E OF W CITED EL PRO	INC SOR OR CTS, EST ON O DUCT	LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE	TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT , FORGE	ON OF A TS OR O D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLE D, CAST	NY HEAD THER LIALS FO WITH WERE	TING OR THE	
2		PROC SUCH HEAR BESS . "UNI AMER OR I UNIT	ESSED OPERA TH, BA EMER O TED ST ICA AN NSULAR ED STA	ATION SIC OR OT ATES ID IN C, SU	COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING HE UNIT L TERRI THE JUR	TWO OR DE BY T FURNAC PROCES ED STAT TORY, C ISDICTI	MORE OF HE OPEN E, S. ES OF CONTINEN	N NTA THE	e
	W		AUTHO	All and the second	E PURCHAS THE USE	AND THE PARTY OF T			ĹΝ	
	А	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE L CONT RED DO TER. F IS TH	TEN RACT LLAR OR TI E VA	ACH CONTRACTH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOSILUE OF THIS HE PROJECT	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC	OF THE IVE R IS TION, T		
SIGNATURE	В	DETE	RMINES	THA-	THE PURCE SPECIFIENT THE UNITERSTANT	ED STEE FED STA	L MATER TES IN	IALS AR SUFFICE	EN	
Constitution of the Consti						ELEPHONE			DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N	21 20			AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation DEP15545

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

					to	,			
DATE PAIN	red	JER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	~~~								
BID OPENING DATE:	L4-20-20-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	10/13/	Contract Contract to the		0.001.000000000000000000000000000000000	8:81:581168:180011166:11	OPE	and the street with the street will	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM N	JMBER ::		UNIT PRICE	TRUCMA
, <u>1179 1100 1210 , 1100 1100 1</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2020-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	22:22:22						
		QUAN	TITY O	R OT	HERWISE	ARE NOT	REA	ASONABLY	
						RACT REQ			
				ananan aya					
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR W	HO U	SES STEE	L PRODUC	TS	IN VIOLATION	
						N 5A-3-5		VIL PENALTIES	1
	"	INSUANT	10 WV	COD	E SECTIO	N DA S D			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	Constant to their								
	EXHIBI	T 7							
	DOMECT	TC 4111	MINITALLIM	CLA	CC 0 CTE	CI TN DII	IDI.	IC WORKS	
	PROJEC		MINUM,	GLA	35 & SIE	EL IN PU	BL.	IC WORKS	
	ROSEC	,13							
	IN ACC	CORDANC	E WITH	WES.	T VIRGIN	IA CODE	5 - 3	19-1 ET., SEQ.,	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FOR	CON	STRUCTIO	N, RECON	STI	RUCTION,	
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAIR	, IM	PROVEMEN	T OR MAI	NTI	ENANCE OF	
								N \$50,000 AND,	0
								T OF STEEL IS	
								T ONLY ALUMINU	JM
	GLASS	OR ST	EEL PR	ODUC	TS PRODU	CED IN T	HE	UNITED STATES	S .
	IN ADI	, NOITIC	ITEMS	S OF	MACHINER	Y OR EQU	IPI	MENT PURCHASED	
	FOR US	SE AT T	HE SI	re of	PUBLIC	WORKS SH	AL	L BE MADE OF	
5 ∓ 3	DOMEST	ric ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS OR ST	EEL, UNL	ES	S THE COST OF	
	THE PE	RODUCT	IS LES	SS TH	AN \$50,0	OU OK LE	200	THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	
	POUNDS	5 UF 51	EEL A	(E US	ED IN FO	BLIC MOR	ik 3	TROOLETS:	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	NUM,	GLASS C	R STEEL	PR	ODUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPT	LED ONF	Y IF	THE C	OST OF D	OMESTIC	PR	ODUCTS IS FOUN	
8								ONABLE IF IT	
								R FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUC							SS OR STEEL	
	1		1					"SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES	
								Y BE SUPPLIED	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	ITIUN	ONS DATE	
			=:		A	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODDAR

*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

uednest ini whenthweek Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B; FREIGHTTERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ... UNIT PRICE ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE. RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

FEIN



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

AFQ NUMBER

12

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP YIA	F,O,B FREIGHT TEAMS
08/25/2011	
	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRIÇE : AMOUNT :
OPENING DATE.	g
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKN BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCH THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPL ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APP ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION N ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PUR CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	HASING DIVISION. LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF
REV. 11/96	
EXHIBIT 10	
REQUISITION NO	O.: .DEP15545
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLL ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ET	REVISIONS TO MY
ADDENDUM NO.'S:	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	· ·
NO. 3	j
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION O	DF BIDS.
SEË REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT SIGNATURE TELEPHONE	TIONS JOATE
TECHTIONS.	DATE
TITLE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 ·Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

GH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRI	JE DETM	RMS:OF:SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.	0,8,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25	/2011			11.10	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	(2.11.0 1.0 5.0.1.0 5.0.1.0	
BID OPENING DATE	10/13.	/2011		BID	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP ÇAT.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
						<u></u>	
			1	I			
	VENDOR MUST	CLEADLY	NDEBETAND	THAT AND	/ VEDBAL		
	REPRESENTAT	TON MADE O	D ASSUMED	TO BE MA	ADE DUDI	NC ANV	
	ORAL DISCUS	SION HELD	BETWEEN V	ENDOR'S F	REPRESEN	TATIVES	
	AND ANY STAT	TE PERSONN	EL IS NOT	BINDING.	DNLY	THE	9.00
1	INFORMATION	ISSUED IN	WRITING .	AND ADDE	O TO THE		(E)
1	SPECIFICATION	DNS BY AN	OFFICIAL A	ADDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.	
-		1 1					
	Jonya 71	ncent			TONATUE		
					SIGNATUR	(E	
*	Break	away, In	<u> </u>		COMPANY		
	1 1						
	1.0/.13/11			<i>.</i>	DATE		
	DEV 11/04			1			
	REV. 11/96			1			
		NO.	TICE				
		100	1100				
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	TO:			
	America Mariana						
		ENT OF ADI		ION			
	BUILDIN	ING DIVIS	TON				
		SHINGTON S	TDEET E	NCT.			
			25305-0130				
			1000	1			
353	THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATION	ON THE	FACE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE B	TON YAM O	BE CONS	IDERED:		
	SEALED BID		1	1			
**				1			
	BUYER:		CB-23				
			Property Section (Section (Sec				
	RFQ. No.:		DEP15545	7			
	l	SEERF	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND	TIONS	322000	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	, ONG	DATE	
TITLE	FE	NE					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

.SUTTON WV 26601

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	reD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	πΙΤΥ	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NUI	UBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BID OPI		2003 0. 000-00 00		10/13/201 1:30 PM	1			G.
			OU RE	GARDI	umber in ng your b 5-53	ID:	IS NECESSARY		,
		10 ADD	RESS <u>5</u> (то ве 2 <i>[d</i>		Ke R	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:		
	PLEASE CONCERI		HTC N	HOTE .	ame of PE Vincen		CONTACT	• •	
	****	тніѕ	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	545 ***** TO	TAL:	9424,917.00
				SEE REV	/ERSESIDE FOR∏	All freed recommended	(pinións		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	N			-	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11111	TAL DECDE	ALIDINIO D			27		 	2	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

AFO NUMBER

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TÜRNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/21/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ****************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 **|********* addendum issued for the "squirrel creek portals & REFUSE" PROJECT, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/2011 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/13/2011. ***************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$ 4/24,917.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFO DEP15545 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 13-4279911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Squire's Creek Refuse & Portals DEP15545

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREA	KAWAY, INC.						
	1075 Old Turnpike Road							
Address:	Sutte	n, WV 26501						
	Voice	304-765-5317						

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	40	Olit	DEBOKE TION	OWITIGE	ALVOORI
1.0	. 1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	40,000,00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	. 1,500.00
4.0	1.	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	40,000.00
5.1	2,315	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	1.00	2,315.00
5.2	7,500	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Products	1.00	7,500,00
5.3	2	EA	Stabilized Contruction Entrance	2.500.00	5,000.00
6.0	8.6	AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	17,200.00
7.1	1,070	LF	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	50.00	53,500.00
7.2	· 145	LF	6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	10.00	1,450.00
8.0	26,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation.	4.00	104,000.00
9.1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	15,000.00	105,000.00
9.2	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Scal	25,000.00	25,000.00
9.3	100	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	1.00	100.00
9.4	748	LF	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	24.00	17,952,00
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector	15.00	1,500.00
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	8.00	400.00
_					
\dashv	-			_	
	erin araban (-			
			TOTAL		424,917.00
			§ 4 0 A140	WASHINGTON DRIPHTON	76-1, 71 1.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

	Part A: General Information
	Business Name: Breakaway Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 Old Turn pike Road City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 2101001 Phone: 304-765-5317 Fax No.: 204-7105-5389 E-mail address: tony @breakawaywv.com
	Part B: Legal Structure
	() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
12	Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
	I, Joneph Tincent, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
	1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
	2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
-	Date Signature Title
L	MPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, ontact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.

		ne : 1550						em	22-Jul-2	2005 13:51:
Locked :		F	Rec	ords	retrie	ved	. 7			++
Rel Ent	Name	~~~~~~		Desc	Begin	date	to secretary and early			Hold
155056 155057 155057 155057 155058	VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT, VINCENT,	TONYA DOUGLAS DOUGLAS DOUGLAS DEREK	1	PRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10/ 05/10/ 05/10/ 05/10/ 02/08/ 02/08/ 02/08/	/2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005		3/2005	avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019	

JUL 22,2005 15:01 8592608418

859 260 8418

Page 2

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
ol	Sutton	WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
01	Westfield Center	ОН	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its principal of	ice in the City ofWe	estfield Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	si Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe		
well a	nd truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselv	ves, our helrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that wh	nereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depar	tment of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, allach	ed herelo and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Squi	res Creek Portals & Refuse	DEP15545	
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreer	and shall furnish any other bone nent created by the acceptance	ted and the Principal shads and insurance require of said bid, then this oblaction and agreed that the	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way im waive i	The Surely, for the value receptions and affected by any extension to the standard of any such extension.	ived, hereby stipulates a sion of the time within wh	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	ncipal and Surety have t	hereunlo set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have c		20	hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
13th	day of October		
Princip	al Corporate Seal		Breakaway, Ing
, <u>-</u>			(Name of Principal)
9 8	16 16		By JONIA Tincard
at at			(Must be President or
4.	*		Vice President)
			President
			(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
*.	V		(Name of Surety) Notes
			Kimberly L. Mičes, Licensed VV Resident Agent Altorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by Trese Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and the Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of any such actions of a sealing the sealing the contract of any such actions of the company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of any such actions of the company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of any such actions of the company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of the company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of the company heretofore or herefully and sealing the contract of the company heretofore or hereful the contract of the contrac

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Manufaction Wall

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who being by me duly On this 12th day of JANUARY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so a fixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notarial. Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.;

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Chio Revised Cods)

I, Frank A. Carring, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the sea's of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of A.D. 2011

The Hamman



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arruno

BPOAC2 (combined) (06-02)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Brighaway, Try.
Authorized Signature: Jone / Tincon Jone Date: 10/13/11
State of WV
County of Braxton, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 34 day of Octobe , 2011.
My Commission expires August 10, 2019.
NOTARY PUBLIC James H Heway
APETA SEAL HERCIdal Seal NOTARY PUBLIC James H. Stewan 418 Parkyay
Sutton, WV 26601 My commission expires August 8, 2019

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, Jonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakauay, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakoway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: OnyA Tincent
Title: President
Date: 10 13 11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1344 day of Detale 2011.
By Commission expires August 6, 2019
Cfficial Seal Public, State of West Virginia James H. Steward 418 Parkway Sutton, WV 28601 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

THE BID.